• Submission of Final Nomination with photographic documentation to the NYS-OPRHP 

• One (1) electronic file containing the final narrative and images submitted to NPS and to client 

The anticipated fee per preparation of the National Register of Historic Places Nomination for the 
Lackawanna Public Library is eleven thousand, three hundred and forty dollars ($11,340.00). 

KERRY L. TRAYNOR – PRESERVATION SPECIALIST 

Communications from Division/Department Heads: 

Requests the City Council approve the resolution for the proposed Bridge NY Local Project Agreement 
regarding the Warsaw Avenue Bridge and authorize the Mayor to sign same.